
 

 

   

Quarryville Elementary  
School Counseling 

School Counseling Report    February 2019 

This report summarizes the school counseling 
services Mrs. Humphries has provided at 
Quarryville Elementary School, so far in the 2018-
2019 school year.  Success in school is dependent 
on many factors including student ability to cope 
with problems, to work cooperatively with others, 
and to regulate their emotions and behaviors.  I 
work to address the social and emotional needs of 
as many students as possible in order to support 
Solanco School District’s mission to help students 
become “responsible citizens and life-long learners.”  
My methods and curricula comply with American 
School Counselor Association (ASCA) national 
standards.   

Counseling by the Numbers 
37 

MDT/GMDT/504/AIP/IEP 

Meetings Attended 

65 
Classroom Counseling 

Lessons Presented 

27 
Students who have 

participated in at least 6 

weeks of small group school 

counseling 

80 
Percent of time spent 

providing student 

services.  

179 
Number of parent phone 

calls made.  

104 
Number of request 

received from students 

and served 

Additional Services Provided 

School-Wide Programming      

 Character Counts 

 Mix it Up at Lunch Day 

 Great Kindness Challenge 

 Character Building & Career Bulletin Boards 

 Minute Meetings (Meet with Each Student) 

Miscellaneous Items 

 Scheduling and Facilitating MTSS Parent 

Meetings  

 Monthly School Counseling Newsletters 

 Providing resources for teachers, 

parents, and administrators 

 Standardized Assessment Coordinator 



 Individual Counseling 

Students at Quarryville Elementary 

are able to meet one-on-one with Mrs. 

Humphries to discuss issues that are 

affecting their academic success.  In 

order to see Mrs. Humphries, students 

fill out a self-referral form or 

parents, teachers, and other school 

personnel might make a referral.  The 

student self-referral forms are 

available in the Main Office and in each 

classroom. 

   

 
Number of Referrals for 

Individual Counseling 

Self (student)       97 

Parent/Family       39 

Teacher       38 

Counselor       28 

School Support Staff      5 

Administrator       3 

Peers        1 

Other        2 

Total      222 

 

Quarryville Elementary School Counseling 

Small Group School Counseling 

Another service available to students at Quarryville Elementary is Small Group counseling.  

Typically, this occurs during student lunches, but there are times when there is an exception to 

this.  Groups are typically done by grade level and cover various topics.  In order for a 

student to participate in a small group, a permission form is signed and returned by the parent.   

Total Number of Groups Held: 8 

Friendship     Boy’s Confidence   Girl’s Confidence  

Grades: 2, 3     Grades: 5    Grades: 5 

Students Served: 7    Students Served: 4   Students Served: 5 

Banana Splits (Divorce/Separation) Self-Control 

Grades: 1, 3, 4    Grades: 3 

Students Served: 8    Students Served: 3 

 

 



 

Quarryville Elementary School Counseling 
Classroom Counseling 
All students at Quarryville Elementary have had the opportunity to meet their school counselor, Mrs. 

Humphries, during classroom counseling lessons.     

Lessons Taught So Far This Year 

Kindergarten 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade 5th Grade 

Who is the 

School 

Counselor? 

What is 

Bullying? 

What is 

Bullying? 

What is 

Bullying? 

What is 

Bullying? 

What is 

Bullying? 

Whole Body 

Listening 

Conflict 

Resolution 

What are 

Upstanders? 

Conflict 

Resolution 

How to be an 

Upstander 

Conflict 

Resolution 

Feelings 
Making 

Mistakes 
Self-Control Goal Setting 

Organization in 

the Classroom 

Personal 

Schedules 

Tattling vs. 

Reporting 
   Teamwork  

 

2% 9%
23%

66%

0% 0% 4%

96%

0%

50%

100%

0 Feelings 1 Feeling 2 Feelings 3 Feelings

Name Up to 3 Feelings (Kindergarten)

September January

32%

4%

68%

96%

0%

50%

100%

September January

Can You Identify 1 Conflict Resolution Strategy? 
(1st Grade)

No Yes

50%

5%

50%

95%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

September January

What is an Upstander? (2nd Grade)

Could NotDefine Could Define

17%
3%

83%
97%

0%

50%

100%

September January

Can You Identify 1 Conflict Resolution Strategy? 
(3rd Grade)

No Yes

26%

0%

74%

100%

0%

50%

100%

September January

Identify 2 Ways to Be an Upstander  (4th Grade)

Named 1 Way Named 2 Ways

1%
22%

47%
29%

0% 4%
18%

78%

0%

50%

100%

0 Strategies 1 Strategy 2 Strategies 3 Strategies

Name Up to 3 Conflict Resolution Strategies
(5th Grade)

September January


